| 04-11-2002   |   |
|--|---|
| FORM PTO-1595<br>(Rev. 3/01)<br>OMD NO. 0651-0011 exp. 5/31/2002)  | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE<br>Patent and Trademark Office                            |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  |
| Network Associates, Inc.   | Name: <u>Networks Associates Technology, In</u> c.                                    |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   | Internal Address:   |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance  | Street Address: <u>3965 Freedom Circle</u>  |
| Security Agreement Change of   | Name City: <u>Santa Clara</u> State/Provence: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95054</u><br>Country: |
| Execution Date(s): March 22, 2002  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  |
| <ol> <li>Application Number(s) or patent number(s); :         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:     </li> </ol>   |   |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)<br>09/401,118   | B. Patent No.(s)  |
|  |   |
| <ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspond<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>   | dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1                         |
| Sheryl Sue Holloway<br>Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman I<br>Internal Address:<br>Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7 <sup>th</sup>  |   |
|  | 8. Deposit Account Number.  |
|  | 02-2666   |
|  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)                     |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |   |
| 9. Statement and signature.<br>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the<br>original document. Charges to the deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. |   |
| Shery] Sue Holloway Reg.No.37,850<br>Name of Person Signing<br>Total number of pages in  | Signature MILCOS 25, 2002<br>Date Date  |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  |   |
| Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments<br>Washington, D.C. 20231  |   |

Attorney Docket No. 002114.P002

PATENT REEL: 012765 FRAME: 0862

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Networks Associates, Inc., d/b/a Network Associates, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware Corporation having a business address at 3965 Freedom Circle, Santa Clara, California 95054, owns the entire right, title and interest in, to and under United States Patent Application No. 09/401,118, which was filed September 21, 1999;

AND WHEREAS, Networks Associates Technology, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation having a business address at 3965 Freedom Circle, Santa Clara, California 95054 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said United States Patent Application No. 09/401,118:

NOW, THEREFORE, the ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said United States Patent Application No. 09/401,118.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the ASSIGNOR has affixed his signature.

Date: 3-22 .2002

By: Kent H. Roberts Title: Executive Vice President Networks Associates, Inc., d/b/a Network Associates, Inc.

Attorney Docket No.: 002114.P002

**RECORDED: 03/26/2002**